



King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Notice to Reschedule and Notice of Breach of Contract

1 message

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Mon, Nov 3, 2025 at 9:30 AM

To: Virtual Crown Ottawa <virtualcrownottawa@ontario.ca>, cmacintyre@jhsottawa.ca

Good morning Conan MacIntyre and Stephen Lichti,

1. 'interim release under bail supervision is an opportunity to SHOW THE COURTS how WELL I CAN DO IN THE COMMUNITY. I've told You that Stephen Lichti is proceeding against 'VON-DEHN' on the official registry, and You have colluded with him to tell Me that's okay, Crown is allowed to engage in fraud and hold Me to harmful, unlawful bail conditions in violation of the rights these 'COURTS' are alleged to GUARANTEE. So why are You causing Me harm in violation of My rights when I have been found guilty of no crime?

2. I also understand this is an OPPORTUNITY TO USE THE **SERVICES OF THE PROGRAM** and to **RECEIVE ASSISTANCE TO HELP ME AVOID FURTHER CONFLICT WITH LAW.**

-I clearly advised Conan MacIntyre that I am on a fixed income and cannot afford any additional expenses as I am already being unlawfully deprived of My basic subsistence by Ontario Works and have had 'travel Benefits unlawfully revoked. I requested for CONAN MACINTYRE to ASSIST ME with bus tickets or cash to make the appointment, he told Me he cannot ASSIST ME IN AVOIDING FURTHER CONFLICT WITH THE LAW, He is setting Me up for failure with malicious intent to cause Me harm by compelling Me to meet him while knowing I do not have the financial resources to do so. That is an Act/Order issued in bad faith - completely unreasonable and incorrect!!!

Unless You Wish for Me to rob a bank or something, My bail supervisor is as King of Me to comply with bail conditions that are impossible for Me to Honour and I believe the intent is every bit as malicious as Stephen the Lawless Liar Lichti who is proceeding against a fraudulent name on the Registry to avoid oversight from MOJAG. I believe You are setting Me up for failure so You can conspire to have Me unlawfully arrested for failing to comply with unreasonable and unlawful bail conditions causing Me harm in violation of the rights these Courts allegedly guarantee.

I'm tired of grown ups ghosting Me and telling Me they don't have to respond to My emails, Stephen the Lawless Liar Lichti.

It is contrary to Good morals (Contra Bonos Mores) to place a Man in a position One knows Will cause him harm and duress. The bail supervision program was not set up to cause Me additional aggravated harm in violation of My rights.

Please let Me know what other arrangements We can make today.

Also please be advised, nothing in the contract is legally or lawfully binding because I am unable to Give consent freely as there is always a threat of harm attached for failing to comply which is a violation of legal principles governing informed consent.

I look forward to hearing from You,

King Sean. House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean

BAIL SUPERVISION CONTRACT

1. I recognize that interim release under Bail Supervision is an opportunity to show the courts how well I can do in the community prior to my trial.
2. I understand that this is also an opportunity to use the services of the program and to receive assistance to help me avoid further conflict with the law.
3. I undertake to report on _____ in person or as directed by my Bail Supervisor. I acknowledge, if unable to report in person or as directed, that it is my responsibility to contact my Bail Supervisor in advance and obtain alternate reporting instructions.
4. I agree to advise my Bail Supervisor of any changes in my situation (ie. change of address, change of employment, etc.).
5. I understand that all information I share with my Bail Supervisor will be kept confidential. However, there are exceptions where information may be shared and can be demanded by the court. I have been cautioned not to discuss my charges.
6. I recognize that it is my obligation to attend all Court appearances and comply with all conditions specified on the recognizance of bail/undertaking and that failure to comply with any bail condition may result in a warrant under section 145(3) of the Criminal Code of Canada being issued for my arrest.
7. I recognize that I may not be able to continue to receive Bail Supervision if I do not comply with my bail conditions.

I acknowledge:

- These conditions were outlined to me when I was first interviewed.
- On today's date, I have read or have had these conditions read to me and I understand and agree to comply with them.
- I have been given a copy of this contract.

Client Name (please print)

Supervisor Name (please print)

Date: Sept 18/25

Client Signature

Supervisor Signature

**UNDER THREAT (DURESS) FOR FAILURE TO COMPLY
THREAT OF MY
RIGHT TO PRESUMPT-SEAN
OF INNOCENCE!!!**